■ HPV22M SERIES – HIGH PRESSURE HIGH SPEED DOUBLE PUMPS
These double pumps consist of two HPV2 series single pumps combined in tandem within a single housing and
driven by a common shaft. Fluid delivered from the two-separate ports can be either supplied to separate or common
circuits. These HPV pumps are designed for high-pressure functions. Suitable for mobile applications like Drill rigs,
Railways & Construction Equipments.
HPV22M Series Double Vane Pumps
Graphic Symbol
190

18
-1
■ Model Number Designation
HPV22M -14 -12 -F -R A A A -U0 -K1 -10
Model
Number
Series
Type of
Mounting
Direction
of
Rotation
1st Section
Discharge
Port Position
2nd Section
Discharge
Port Position
Suction Port
Position Mounting W/
Connection
Variables
Type of
Shaft
Design*
Number1st
Section
2nd
Section As Viewed From Shaft End
03 03 M0, M1, M2,
M3-
Metric port
connection
(Refer table
below)
U0, U1, U2,
U3-
UNC port
connection
(Refer table
below)
K1-
05 05 Keyed
06 06 (no SAE)
08
10
08
10
F:
Flange
R:
Clockwise A A A
12 12 Mtg. (Normal) E F S1-
HPV22M 14
15
17
20
14
15
17
20
L:
Foot
L:
Anti-
L
B
R L
H
B

• 1st Section Large Volume Discharge Port
VANE PUMPS
■ Model Number Designation
B
H
PV
Se
ri
es
D
ou
bl
eV
an
e
Pu
m
ps
* Design numbers subject to change from 10 to 19, but installation dimensions remain as shown.
* For instructions regarding changing the port positions, consult CNIP INDIA LTD.
Mounting W / connection variables
Model
Number
Mounting
Type
1st Discharge
Port connection
(D1)
2st Discharge Port
connection (D2)
Suction Port
connection (S)
HPV32M
M0 1 1/4” 1” 3”
M1 1 1/4” ¾” 3”
U0 1 1/4” 1” 3”
U1 1 1/4” ¾” 3”
Sl. No. Name of Part Part Number Qty.
1 O-Ring PKH4-0205 1
2 O-Ring PKH4-0206 1
3 O-Ring PKH4-0208 1
4 O-Ring PKH4-0209 1
5 O-Ring PKH4-0210 1
6 O-Ring PKH4-0211 1
7 Backup-Ring PKH4-0184 1
8 Backup-Ring PKH4-0185 1
9 Oil Seal (NOK) 34.9x57.15x8.3 1
Note : When ordering the seals, please
specify the seal kit number KS-HPV32-10.
■ Foot Mounting Parts
Sl. No. Name of Part Part Number Qty.
1 Mounting Bracket PK2-10182-3 1
2 Socket Head Cap Screw M16 x 45 Lg. 2
3 Spring Washer WS-A-16 2
Note : When ordering the Foot Mounting Parts,
please specify the Kit number HPV32-L-10.
■ Typical pump characterstics curves
Ref. Page Nos. 179 ,180, 181 & 182,186,187 &188
■ Cartridge Kit Model Number
196
VANE PUMPS
■ Hydraulic Fluids
• Suction Pressure